Income Tax Certificate for claiming Deduction

Company PAN : AAACD1977A

Under Section 80C (2) (XViii) & 24(b) of the INCOME TAX ACT, 1961.

And Bombay Money Lenders Rules, 1959 Section (19)

.

Date: 28-Jan-2021

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr.Shailesh Kumar Shukla, Rohini Shukla, have been granted HOUSING LOAN for Regular, details of which are as below :

Loan Details:

Loan Amount (Rs)	1,998,762	
Loan Code	00000133	
File No.	00000199	
Rate of Interest	12.92 %	
Property Address	ress Flatno 320,tower-d-2,plot No 08 Eco Village-1,sector- 1 G.noida Greater Noida-203207	

The above loan is repayable in Equated Monthly Instalments (EMIs) comprising of Principal and Interest. Breakup of the EMI amount for the above Loan into principal and Interest is as below

EMI paid for Financial Year 2019-2020

Total EMI Amount (Rs)	219,708	
Principal (Rs)	76,166	<u>_</u>
Interest (Rs)	143,542	
Pre-EMI Interest (Rs)	NIL	

Payment Details:

Disbursement during the year (Rs)	NIL
Principal Prepayment till date (Rs)	NIL

Note:

1. Interest and / or Principal Amounts are subject to change in case of prepayments and / or change in repayment schedule as per the provisions contained in the Loan Agreement.

2. Deduction under section 24(b) of the Income Tax Act, 1961 in respect of interest on the borrowed principal amount and under section 80C of the Income Tax Act, 1961 in respect of repayment of the principal amount can be claimed subject to fulfillment of the conditions prescribed under the Income Tax Act, 1961 and the Rules framed thereunder.

This is a system generated statement and does not require signature

Dewan Housing Finance Corporation Limited Corporate Identification Number(CIN)- L65910MH1984PLC032639 National Office: HDIL Towers,6th Floor,Anant KanekarMarg Station Road,Bandra (East),Mumbai 400 051 Regd Office Warden House,2nd Floor,Sir P.M.Road Fort,Mumbai-400 001

Tel:(022) 7158 3333 / 2658 3333 Fax No: (022) 7158 334 Sales Enquiry Toll Free: 1800 22 3435 Customer Care Toll Free: 1800 3000 1919 Email:response@dhfl.com Visit us at:www.dhf.com